Feels Good To Move Experience Lucky Draw Terms and Conditions ("Terms and Conditions")

Promotion name and promoter

1. This Feels Good to Move Experience Lucky Draw ("Lucky Draw") is organised and provided by Cathay Pacific Airways Limited ("Cathay") and Asia Miles Limited ("AML") (together, "Cathay/AML").

Promotion Period

2. This Lucky Draw is valid from 8 August 2024, 1600hrs (GMT+8) to 11 August 2024, 2100hrs (GMT+8) ("**Promotion Period**"). No entries will be accepted after the Promotion Period.

Who can enter

- 3. To be eligible to enter the Lucky Draw, each individual must:
 - i. be a Cathay Programme Membership member;
 - ii. collect a stamp at all five experiential zones on the "boarding pass" received at the Feels Good to Move Experience event ("Event") conducted by Cathay/AML at Plaza Singapore, Atrium Level 1 during the Promotion Period ("Boarding Pass");
 - iii. deposit the Boarding Pass into the lucky draw box at the Event during the Promotion Period; and
 - iv. be aged 21 years and above at the commencement of the Promotion Period.

(each individual fulfilling all the criteria above shall be referred to as a "Participant", and collectively, the "Participants")

4. Each Participant may only enter the Lucky Draw once during the Promotion Period.

When and how the winners are chosen and notified

- 5. Cathay will randomly select a total of thirty (30) winners (each a "Winner" and collectively the "Winners") through random drawings conducted over three (3) days, with ten (10) Winners drawn each day.
- 6. The Lucky Draw will take place in accordance with the following details:

Date	9 August 2024	10 August 2024	11 August 2024	
Time	1930hrs (GMT+8)	1930hrs (GMT+8)	2100hrs (GMT+8)	
Location	Plaza Singapura, Atrium Level 1	Plaza Singapura, Atrium Level 1	Plaza Singapura, Atrium Level 1	
Participants	Participants who deposited their Boarding Passes into the lucky draw box on 8 August 2024 and before 1930h on 9 August 2024	Participants who deposited their Boarding Passes into the lucky draw box between 1930h on 9 August 2024 and 1930h on 10 August 2024	Participants who deposited their Boarding Passes into the lucky draw box between 1930h on 10 August 2024, and 2100h on 11 August 2024	
Draw Method	Random selection	Random selection	Random selection	

7. Cathay will notify each Winner by email via the email address registered with his or her Cathay Programme Membership account within seven (7) days after the results are determined ("Notification")

Email").

8. The results of the Lucky Draw will be published on the Feels Good To Move Experience page at https://flights.cathaypacific.com/en_SG/offers/feels-good-to-move.html within seven (7) days after the determination of the results.

Prizes

9. Each Winner will receive a prize (each, a "**Prize**" and collectively, the "**Prizes**"). The list of Prizes is set out in the table below:

Prize.	Prize Details	Number of Prizes Available	Estimated Value of Each Prize (SGD)	Applicable Taxes and Surcharges to be paid by the Winner	Other Relevant Information
1 st	A pair of return Business Class tickets from Singapore to Hong Kong	3	3,680	386	Valid for booking by 28 February 2025, and for travel by 31 March 2025
2 nd	A pair of return Economy Class tickets from Singapore to Hong Kong	3	840	362	Valid for booking by 28 February 2025, and for travel by 31 March 2025
3 rd	Cathay x Samsonite Luggage (28")	3	840	-	-
4 th	30,000 Asia Miles	3	1,200	-	-
5 th	20,000 Asia Miles	3	800	-	-
6 th	10,000 Asia Miles	3	400	-	-
7 th	Pilot and Crew Bear Bundle	3	200	-	-
8 th	Cathay x Loveramics Everday Tableware Set	3	145		
9 th	Cathay x Native Union Drop Wireless Charger	3	126	-	-
10 th	JING Tea Set	3	65	-	-

10. The names of the Winners will be drawn in descending order of the Prizes, as set out in the table above i.e. 10th Prize Winner will be drawn first, and the 1st Prize Winner will be drawn last.

How to claim the Prize

- 11. To claim the 1st and 2nd Prizes, Winners must submit the required information by sending an email to Cathay at the designated email address as stated in the prize winner letter attached to the Notification Email by 28 February 2025 ("Flight Ticket Claim Date").
- 12. Asia Miles for the 4th to 6th Prizes will be credited to the Winners' Cathay Programme Membership

- account within 6-8 weeks after the end of the Promotion Period.
- 13. To claim the 3rd, 7th to 10th prizes, Winners must collect them from the address provided in the Notification Email by 13 September 2024 (together with the Flight Ticket Claim Date, each a "Claim Date").

Unclaimed Prize

14. If (having made reasonable efforts) Cathay/AML cannot contact a Winner, or if any Prize is not accepted or claimed by the relevant Claim Date, Cathay/AML will forfeit the Prizes.

General

- 15. By participating in this Lucky Draw, the entrants are deemed to have accepted and agreed to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 16. The Prizes cannot be exchanged or redeemed for cash and shall not be transferred to another individual.
- 17. Each Winner is responsible for all applicable taxes (including but not limited to, federal, state, local and/or income) and surcharges (including those set out in paragraph 9 above) in connection with the Prize (as the case may be).
- 18. Each Prize, once provided to a Winner, is the responsibility of the Winner and if lost or damaged or if the Winner fails to use their Prize in time, will not be replaced by Cathay/AML.
- 19. Cathay/AML reserves the right to disqualify an entrant's participation in this Lucky Draw in the event of non-compliance with these terms and conditions.
- 20. Prize values are accurate as at the commencement date of the Promotion Period. Any variation of the Prize values after that date is beyond Cathay/AML's control.
- 21. All decisions made by Cathay/AML in respect to any matter relating to this Lucky Draw shall be final. If the Lucky Draw cannot run for reasons beyond Cathay/AML's control, Cathay/AML reserves the right to terminate or otherwise amend this Lucky Draw.
- 22. Cathay/AML will not be liable for any losses in connection with the failure of an entrant to provide correct and complete information to Cathay/AML when participating in this Lucky Draw.
- 23. To the extent permitted by law, Cathay/AML, its agents, employees, contractors, and its representatives will not in any circumstances be responsible or liable to compensate the Winners or accept any liability for any loss, damage, personal injury or death occurring as a result of claiming or receiving the Prize, except where it is caused by the negligence of the Cathay/AML, its agents, employees, contractors, or representatives.
- 24. Personal data supplied during the course of this promotion will only be processed in accordance with the Cathay/AML privacy policy.
- 25. The Cathay Membership Programme Terms and Conditions shall also apply. To the extent there is any inconsistency, these terms and conditions shall prevail.
- 26. Other Cathay Pacific terms and conditions apply.
- 27. These terms and conditions and this Lucky Draw are governed by the laws of Singapore. If there is any dispute in relation to this Lucky Draw or terms and conditions, the entrants agree to engage in good faith negotiations with Cathay/AML in the first instance before commencing any legal proceedings. If an entrant and Cathay/AML fail to come to a mutually acceptable resolution following good faith negotiations, the entrant may commence court proceedings, but he or she must do so within the courts of Singapore.